EXHAUST ' ‘ 'TRUCK PARTS LIST : Page 11-1

GROUP 11 - EXHAUST

NUT 110213
LOCKWASHER 11-02-13

SUPPORT  11-02-49
BRACKET 11-02-13

BOLT 11-02-13
NUT 11-02-49

LOCKWASHER 11-02-49
BOLT 11-02-49
\zg\@@ BOLT 1.02-49

- LOCKWASHER 11-02-49

m&@ V} NUT 11-02.49

NUT 11-02-13

LOCKWASHER 11-02-13
SUPPORT 11.02-49

GASKET 11-06-8

BRACKET 11-02-13 BOLT 10541

NUT 11-05-1

BOLT 11-02-13
CLAMP 11-08-1

LOCKWASHER 11-02-13
BOLT 110213

NUT 11-09-1
LOCKWASHER 11-09-1-

NUT 11081

CLAMP 11091 LOCKWASHER 11-08:1 ‘
BOLT 11-09-1 PIPE 11051
BOLT 11.08-1
1109-
PIPE 11-09-3 MUFFLER 11-01-1 196047
Plate 11-1 EXHAUST SYSTEM (EXPLODED VIEW) N
BOLT 11103 CLAMP PACKAGE  11-09-1

WASHER 11-10-3
NUT 11-10-3

ﬁ

o PIPE 11-09-3
CLAMP PACKAGE 11-08-1

N

PIPE, REAR 11051

CLAMP PACKAGE
11-09-1

GASKET 11-06-8
BRACKET 11-10-3
MUFFLER 11-01-1

CLAMP PACKAGE 1081 ~

BRACKET 11-02-13

NUT 11-05-1 BOLT 11051 . - PIPE, FRONT 11-05-1 . 19XG052>_“’
Plate 11-2 EXHAUST SYSTEM (DUAL) (EXPLODED VIEW) ‘

Printed in US.A. Page 11-1 ' ' December 31, 1952




RUCK PARTS LIST | ‘ EXHAUST

‘Page 11-2 T
. MODEL CODES
2 :
2] I X
g 3 2 PART
w : 3| = :
CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION “ lalofolu]o]z|Z]|0|Z}-|Z]|«|E]«|~|>]|>| NO.
MUFFLER
11-01-1 MUFFLER . ... .. e e e e e - v )11t -4-f-1-fg-{-1-{~-fg~-[~-1-1~1 1195 399
) L2 ]-1-1-f-]-]1g1|1|1}-{~-}]~]~ ~l-1-- 1195 399
(except B-3-H, B-4-H, 192"
W. B. and B-3-T and B-4-7J, .
212”7 W. B. School Bus). . ... 3,4 |~ |- =-0-[-|L1f-j1(1p1f1jL)tg-i-1~-1q- 917 564
(use for 192" and 212" W. B. )
School Bus). . . v v v v v v v v - -I-1-4-1-Jtp-]-1{-81{-f|-t{=-fg-1-1-1- 1266 490
(except 229” W. B. School Bus) :
(use with single carburetor). ., . 1,2 j~«]-f-f-|«)-f=]=|-f=d~|~]-0B2]1]1]~ 586 206
(use with single carburetors). .. 3,4 |~ |-|=~f~{=]-B-]~f-B=]~|-1-F1]1i1]-] 1264 899
(229” W. B. School Bus up to o
serial No. 81857131). ... ... 1 - -~ |~E=f~]~-f-BL-1-]~ 586 206
(229" W. B. School Bus after 1 T I P |
serial No. 81857131). ... . .. 1 |-t-f-f-1-1-0-f-|-d=-1-]~1=~B1i-{~1]-] 1264 899
(229 W. B. School Bus). . . .. 2 -|-f-fg-f~t~-t=-l-1-0-/-1-f{-811-1{-1~-1 1264 899
(use with dual carburetors). . 2 |-d-]-4=|~]~-fd~1-f{=-0d-1-1~[~-f421{212(2 917 564
(use with dual carburetors). . .. 3,4 -1-1-1-|-1-0-]-1-§-1-1-|~82]2]|2]2| 1266 490
MUFFLER BRACKET AND SUPPORT
11-02-4 SUPPORT, Front . . . ... .... 1 1|11 y-i-1-4-1-]-4-1-1-1- -l-]-1- 589 634
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4". ... .. 1 Tt g-f-f-0~l-1-fd=f{=]=-1-8-1~|~]- 120 741
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1 1/4". . . .. 1 Tjrj1f-j-f-fg=f{=-|-8-f~j=~|-8~1~-/~]- 123 774
NUE. «vve e e o2 fafaf-|-1-d-1=|-4-|-|-|-0-|-|-|-| 120368
Washer, lock . . . ... ... 1 1212120 -1-|-0-1-]~-0-{-1~|-8-1-|-1]~ 120 214
11-02-13 BRACKET, Front Support . . ... 1 Tt 1 g-j-f-g-f{-{=f~-1-1-1-d-1{-1-1- 589 635
Front. . ... ... ... ... 1 - l-f-f1{1j-4-1-]-f=-l-l=)-d=~1-|~|- 580 004
2,3,4]~ |- |-1 {1 }|-8-1~-|-H-1-]-{-H4-1-]-1-1] 1266 076
Front, lower (School Bus) . ... 3, - l-l-fri-|-0-f~-{-f-1-}-1-8~-1-|-]-1 1264 898

Front (B-1-FM and B-1-HM up
to serial No. 83509137 Det. -
9267201 8. L.). . .. ... ... T |-f-f{-d4-]-f-qfJ1j=-{1d-1-qJ=-1-}f-1-1~1- 580 004

(B-1-FM and B-1-HM after . .
serial No. 83509137 Det.

9267201 S. L.). . .. ... ... 1 |- -4-t-1-4-414{~- |t 8~f~-]-1-8-1-1-1-1 1263 382
BRACKET, Front. ......... 3,4 |- (- ]-0-[-ft0-J1 e p-1-1--0-|-]-]-1 598 521
- - - ]-f-1-t-f-1-]~-BL i1 L)L 4~ [~ |- i~ 598 521
2 “ - 1=~ t{-|-4-f{1 L A~~~ |= B~ |=1]- 1~ 1263 382
Front (use with dual carburetors) . 4 - 1-1-81-1-8-1-1-8-1- 11 |- B |- |- |- |B1502 522
Rear (use with dual carburetors) . 4 J- I~ 1=t |- |-f8-1-1-8a-{- |1 |- ¥~ |- |- |- |91502 523
BRACKET (use with single 1 1
carburetors) . . . . .. 0 o0 0. S R N N T B R S N E N T O B A A 530 423
(use with dual carburetors) . ... 1,2,3(~ |- |- f§- [~ |~ 8~ |- |- K~ |- [~ |- 02 |2 |2 |2 |*1267 217
(use with dual carburetors) . . . . 4 |- |- 1= = |- |- - - |- |- |- 1 |1 |1 |1 |B1394 150
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4". .. ... - 212128~ 1-1-8-1~ N N I O I I 120 741
Bolt 5/16"-24 x 1" . . .. ... S RN CR NS S b RO O I P 2 o B g B O S [ 121 661
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1 1/4”. . . .. - ~1- 1= - 1=-1-B-1-(-H2 (2|2 {2 8- |-~ I~ 123 774
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 1/4" .. ... - ===~ -~ |- d4 |14 4 |2 121 615
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 1/2" . . ... - - - R2 2 ]2 |- 120 677
Nut, o o0 oo v ov v a e A A VA e S A TR L O e 120 368
Nut. ... ..... e e e - -~ |-k~~~ |- 1-1-1-]}6 {616 |2 120 369
Washer, lock . . . ... ... - *oPk o fik ]~ B- |- 1~ BR R IX KR~ |- |- |- 120 214
Washer, lock . . . . ... .. - -~ -4 I-1-4-1-1-8-1-1-1- 146 |6 |6 |2 120 382
Washer, plain. . . ... . ... - -k 1-k1-1-t-1-1-8-0-1-1-082 12 |2 |- 120 394
11-02-49 SUPPORT, Bracket. .. ... .. - - ===t 1-F |- -1~ H42 {2 |2 |~ 594 629
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 1/4" . . ... - - e === =g ]|~ |- 04 |4 14 |- 121 615
Nuat., oo v - -l - g4 14 |e |- | 120 369
Washer, lock . .. ... .. . - ===l 1-H0-|-1-8- -1~ 1- 04 |4 |4 |- 120 382
% Indicates use as required. ; Prices and ‘specif—iéations subject \to change without notice.

B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
Series No. (1 indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series! (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 mducates B 4 Series!

Where ‘nio Series No. is shown part is for B-I, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series, Printed  in U.S.A.
April 6; 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 952, - Page 11-2 ; * Indicates change or addition,




~

™

TRUCK PARTS LIST

Page 11-3

* Indicates use as required.
Bindicates parts not listed in any previous® parts books,
Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4

Where no. Series No. is shown part is for B-l,
* Indicates change or addition.

B-2, B-3 and Bl& Series, - °
Page 11-3,

" «ndicaf‘és""@:if .‘Series)

Apr11 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec.

" EXHAUST
D MODEL CODES
xg 7 =
n T
= T 3
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION mlul ol w{ O] T O T | S| 2| 2] -] >]| > NO.
EXHAUST PIPE
11-05-1 PIPE (B~1-B up to serial No.
82095977 Det. 9235630 S. L.
, B-1-C up to serial No. 83324827
Det. 85504276 S.L. B-1-D up
to serial No. 81270661 !
Det. 86007021 S.L.). . . .. ... 1 111~ -t-g-t-1-B~1~-1-1-8-1~-1-1- 589 625
(B-1-B after serial No. 82095977
Det. 9235630 S:L. B-1-C
after serial No. 83324827 Det.
85504276 S.L. B-1-D after
serial No. 81270661 Det.
86007021 S.L.). . . . . . .. .. 1 111118 -1-1-f=-1-1-f-1~!-4=B-1=-1~-1- 1265 360
2,8, 4,1 11314 ~-1-1}~ - |- |~ #1265 360
(except School Bus) . . . ... .. 1,2,3 ~-f-4Lj141 -~ |=-1-1 1194 745
(1527, 170" and 192" W. B. . .
School BUS). . v v v v v v v v b s - “d-t-d1l1y-8-1-1-8-1-1-1-0-1-1~-1-1 1261 0{76 .
- L2al-]-1-4-]-}-01]1jy18-}-]1-i-8-|-1-|-| 1261 310
,4)-|-1-0d-1-1-0-11}LR-{-1-1-0-{-1-1- 1196 663
(except School Bus) . . . ... .. 4 f- |-t~y Ld-i-1-8-i-}y-1-0-1-1-y-1 1194 757
(except School Bus) . . . . . . .. 3,4 - |-1-0-1-}-8-1-|-01}~f{21fj=-F~-|~]~-1~] 1184 757
(192" W. B. School Bus) . . . . . 3,4 - -}-0-|-{2r8-1-1-0-1-1~-1-4-1-]-1-| 1261 077
(212" W. B, School Bus) . . . .. = |=-]~-f-3-}~j-8-|-|~-BL)~-|-|-Q~|~}|-|~}| 1261 077
Front (use with dual carburetors) . 4 |- |-|-d-4-|-0-}-f{-PF~1-|1|=§~|~]~]~|B1502 524
Rear (use with dual carburetors) . 4 |-]-{-Ud-|-f-84-{-|-8G-1=-j1|-8&~|-|- |- |E1502 525
(except 229" W. .B. School Bus) -
v (use with single carburetors).. - =~ |- |-|-f¢-|-[-F-{-{-f-|~-}-|-fF1|1)]1][~-] 1196 846
(229" W. B. School Bus). . . . . SRR (SO PO (S U U U U N DI U ISR BN I U A V-
PIPE, Front (use with dual - ’
carburetors) ............ 2,8,4 - - |-k-1-1-0-|-1-0F-]-]~|-§g1j1j1]1] 1267 473
Rear (use with dual carburetors) 2,3,4)-{-1-0-1-]-0-|-1-%-1-|~|-q1 (21 |1]1 | 1267 474
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 1/2" . .. ... - |4 |4|4f4|414k4]|444|4]4|4]8|8B|B |8 120 677
Nut., . v v v v v v v oo .. - (414140441444 ]404[4]4(4181(8]8]|8 125 913
\
EXHAUST PIPE FLANGE |,
11-06-8 GASKET + + v v v v v v v e e v e - -t - -0 --0-1-1-1-1 623 361
BRI IS N R IS O A | 1 1 1 -l-l-1- 683 051
(use with dual carburetors) . . .. 4 |- |-|-H§-}|-1-0-1- -f{-12|-F-1-1-]- |B1408 574
(use with single carburetors). . ==k~ - B~ | 1195 490
(use with dual carburetors). . .. 2,3,4l-f-|-f-{-|-§-1-|-4-]-|~-|-§g2(2|2]2 683 051
MUFFLER EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP
Note 1: Parts are used UP TO the following serial numbers;
Detroit Built San Leandro Built
B-3-B 82227005 85309354
B-3-C 83364576 85510455
B-3-D 81437185 86010253 ‘
Note 2: Parts are used AFTER the following serial numbers:
Detroit Built San Leandro Built
B-3-B 82227005 85309354
B-3-C 83364576 85510455
B-3-D 81437785 86010253
11-08-1 CLAMP PACKAGE .
(exhause pipe end). . . . . . . . . - 1t |1 d- |- }~-8-f-|-fB~f-i-<]-#8-1-1]- 1~} 1064 458
(exhaust pipe end) (use with
single. carburetors) . ... ... - J- |- ft-8-t-1-1-1-f{-8-1-1-]- @1 {1 j1 ]- | 1321 108
(exhaust pipe end) (use with .
dual carburetors). . . ... ... - - d-1-01-t-1-0-1-1-4-12]-{-12]|2]2|2| 1321107
Prices and

specifications subject to change without notice.

: Pnnted in J.S.A
31, 1952,




Page 11-4 TRUCK PARTS LIST - EXHAUST

. MODEL CODES
2 >
& T =
=2 T d
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION U |O]| IO Tl x|l =]>]> NO.
MUFFLER EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP - Cont’d
11-08-6 GROMMET, Front Support to
Frame (see note 2) . . ... .. 34|11 )1p--}-0-1-t-B-{-|-{|-@g~1-]-1~ 676 763
11-08-7 WASHER, Front Suppdrt
Grommet (see note 2) . . . . ... 341212128 -1~-|-0-~|~-1-d-41-1~-|-8-1-1-]- 631 495
11-08-8 SLEEVE (see note 2) . . . ... .. S, 41 j1jrg-|-{-8-{-{-4-}-t-|-f-4{-4~-1[- 676 765
11-08-18 SADDLE
(1527, 170" W.B. School Bus) . . - - |- ]-f1 -d=-1-1-4-1-1-1-d-1-1-1]- 597 452
(1927 W.B. School Bus) .. ... 2 J-I1-1-0-1-1tf-{-|-8-]-1-{-8d-1-]-1|~ 597 452
(212" W.B. School Bus) .. ... - ~i-1-A-1-j18=-1~-1- “l=-]~d-t-]1-1- 597 755
(192" W.B. School Bus) .. ... 3,41-|-|~-0-1-|1f-1-]-d-|-1-]-f8-1=]~-]- 597 755
(229”7 W.B. School Bus). . . ... - -t=-1-d-I-1-8-1-|-&8-1-|=-1-H82]|=]~-|~ 597 758
11-08-19 BOLT, ‘U’ (1527, 170" W.B.
School Bus). . . . . ... e e - t-1-1-prijr|-t-i-f-g-1-/-{-q4-j-}-|~ 597 453
(1927, 212" W.B. School Bus). . - |- |-f-f-Ja|2d-|-1-42|-]-|-0-{-]-|-| 597 756
(229" W.B. School Bus) .. ... - - d=-t=-1=1-1-F-1-}I-84-1-]-]-§2}«}=-|~ 597 759
MUFFLER TAIL PIPE AND CLAMP
11-09-1 CLAMP PACKAGE . ........ 1 1rira-j-f-4-/-l-g~-t{-{~-j-f=-1-1-1- 1064 456
2,3,4/1 |1 ~l=f-t-t=-1-d=-f{=-1-{-H~-1~-1-1]-| 1064 457
(School Bus) . . . . ... ... .. BRI 2 24~-f-|-02]-]-{-H02]-1~-1~] 1064 456
(use with single carburetors). . . - -]t~ ]-1- - - - 17111 ]-] 1321 109
(use with dual carburetors) . . .. - {=f-j-R-]-|~0~-|~-1-08- 2 212122 ]*1321 106
11-09-3 PIPE (108" W.B.) . . ..« v . .. Ti-1-1-1-1-1- “-]~-}~f~-1~-1-1- 1194 139
1 -l-1-0-1-1- -1-{-f-1-1-1-] 1194 158
(except School Bus) . . . .. ... - f-1-]-ft )L rg--1-]-4-91-1-1{- 577 228
Front (152" and 170" W.B. .
School Bus). « « v v v v v v v v . - == ]=-fg1 i1 )-t-1-1-0-1-1~-j-Q8-1-|=~1- 1180 271
Front (192", 212" W.B. School
Bus). . . v v v e e e - - -1~ §1 -f=-d-1-d1 -1~ |-8-1{~-1- |-} 1261 150
Front (192" W.B. School Bus) . . 3,44~ |-|-§-f-128-]-|~HB-|-01-41=-§-1-1~- 1~ ] 1273 723
PIPE (J except School Bus) . . .. SRR CEEN ERERE N BN RN N 5 O B T 557 823
(except 229" W.B. School Bus)
(use with single carburetors). .- - =1 1-b0-t-1-01-1-1-&-I|-1-1-d1 |1 }1{- 594 304
Front (229" W.B. School Bus) . . - -l l-f-1-1-1-1-1-B-1-]-f-f411-]-|~] 1261 155
(use with dual carburetors) . ... - == ]-f-f=-]-f~1-1-fA-1-]2]-H21212 |2 |* 557 823
Intermediate (1527, 170" and '
192" W.B. School Bus) . . ... - ==Lt ]~ |-~ 1-1- -8~ 1= |- |~ | 1260 969
Intermediate (1927, 212”7 W.B. : i
School Bus). . . . . v v v .. .. - - -l i -1~ 1-f1 |-~ }-d-f~-1- |- 1190 783
(229" W.B. School Bus) .. ... - -l l=-f-f-{-4d-t-1-B8-1-41-]-831 |- {- |- ] 1192 622
Rear (1527, 1707 and 192" W.B. ,
School Bus). . + . v v v v v v . - - 1= |- ~f=-1-J-H=-1=-i1-1-H-1-1- |- 1260 979
Rear (1927 W.B. School Bus) . . L2 - 1-1-t-1-11tq-1-{-8-1-1-]-04-1-1{- |~ | 1260 979
(1927 W.B. School Bus) ... .. 3,4 |- 1-1-§-|-11td-1-1-H0-1-1-]-0~-]-1-|~1] 1273 125
(212”7 W.B. School Bus) .. ... - -1-1-a-1-1-8-1t-{-#1r{-1-/-8-1-1{- |- 1261 148
Pipe, Rear (229" W.B. School :
Bus)., . v« v v e e e e 4 - - e}~ B~ j- - R}~ |~ B~ -]~ |- Bl |~ |- |- 1261 153
TAIL PIPE BRACKET OR SUPPORT
11-10-3 SUPPORT, Front (see note 1) . .. 1,2, 3|1 {1 |1}~ |=|=d=|={-H0=-|-}~{~@F=|~]|~]~ 574 390
(see note 2) . . . 3,4 |11 j1f-|~-fj-g~|~|~-B~-|~}~-]-0~]-]~-]-1] 1390 309
Rear. . . . . . . . ... - 111 g-y-|-4~-1-|-B-f=-}1-]-8=-1~-1-]- 587 903
BRACKET, Front (1527, 170" :
and 192 W.B. School Bus). . .. L2 |-j-{~-f1 1 |1f=]~]~B=Q~|-|-H=1i=-]-1]- 574 390
(152”7, 170" and 192" W.B. )
School Bus). . . . « .« v« o . L4 |-|-|-811r}-8-1-1-f8-t-1-1-8-i-1-1- 574 390
* Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series, Printed in U.S.A
April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952, Page 11-4 * Indicates change or addition.



EXHAUST TRUCK PARTS ILIST ‘ Page 11-5

. MODEL CODES
2 z
0 - T
4 = s
i 1ol sl =1zl 5] |= PART
CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION : aflvfafu|oiz|a| O[Tl |S]x|2fz|~|>]>] NO.
TAIL PIPE BRACKET OR SUPPORT - Cont’d
11-10-3 BRACKET, Front
(192" W.B. School Bus). . . .. . 34 - -|-0-|-118-|-1-0-i-1-91-8-1-1-1- 582 069
(212”7 W.B. School Bus) .. ... - -l ]=-f-1-|-F1j-]-|-§-1-}1~- |- 587 903
(229” W.B. School Bus). . .. . . - f=-t=t=-f-1-|-f-1-|-8-|-1~-|-Q81 |-i-1-] 1261 141
Intermediate (1527, 170" and
192” W.B, School Bus) . ... . 1,2 j-|-|-ft |t 1 f-=1-f-1-1-1-8-1-[-[-| 1190 277
(152", 170" and 192" W.B.
School Bus). . « .« v v v v v ¢ v . 3,4 [-]-|-F§2r 1L }-4-f{-|-d-{-|-f-Q~|-1]-1}-] 1190 277
Intermediate Front
(212" W.B, School Bus) . « » + . . - -tk ]-]-0-1- -1 -] f-F=|~1- |- 582 069
(229” W.B. School Bus), . .. .. - D U W R 6 I R 574 390
Rear Upper (except School Bus) . - |-1-1- -f-{-1-0-1-|-|-0=f~|-1~ 574 391
(except School Bus) . . .. .. .. L2 |=-|-|-k-]-j1g=-{=-|-8-1-1-1-Q~-]-1-1- 574 391
(except School Bus) . . . ... .. 34 |- |-|-1-|-113-i~|1R-|=}=]=0=|=]-|- 1194 754
Rear ‘Upper (up to
serial No, 83509137). « v v v s + & 1 I N R A A I T R A 574 391
(after serial No. 83509137). . .. L2 - - 1-F--{-¥1 |- 112 g-1-|-f-6-1-1-]-] 1263 383
2,3,41-|-{-}§-1-1-141 -f-1-1-1-8-1-1-1-] 1263 383
(except School Bus) . . ... ... - |- d-t--1-1-§-1-1-QL (11 |1 f~ |~ ]~ |- | 1194 754
Rear Lower (except 192”7 W.B. ’ ’
School Bus). . . « v v v o « & .. 1,2 (- |-j-01tqr e f-|-1-0-1-(-1-4=-{-1-I- 598 524
Rear Lower (192" W.B. School
BUS + v v v v v v e e e e e 1,2 b= [-1-f-{t {1 Q-1-1=-4-|-1-1-8-1-1- 1~ | 1266 077
Rear LOWEr .+ v o = o o o o o 0 s s « 3,4~ [~ |- fr (2 1 g-t-t-H0- =]~ |- B~ |- |~ |- ] 1266 077
(up to serial No. 83509137). .. . 1 I B e b O R I P R A e 598 524
(after serial No. 83509137). . . . 1 e el |- ]-R1 -1 B-1-]-1~F~|-1- |- | 1263 384
Rear Support Lower. .. .. ... 2 J-d-l-fd-]-|-01 1 |~8~|-|-]-f~|- |- |- | 1263 384
107" W.B.) .« v v v v e a e 2,3,4|~ |~ |- B=4-1=-f-1-|1f~f=-|-1-0- -1 -]~ 1263 384
(131" and 161" W.B.). . . . . .. 2,3,4)~ |- |-F-1~J=-§-1-{1B-{-|-1-f~-|-1]-]-] 1266 140
Rear (1527, 170”7 and 192"
W.B. School Bus) . . . .. ... - - l=-]-f1t 11 g-{=f-f-1-{-1-8-1-j- |- 1 1260 983
(212”7 W.B. and 229" W.B,
School Bus) . . . v v v v v v o & - - -l ]-1-1-1-1-81 |-~ |-H2 |-}~ |- | 1260 983
Rear Lower (except 212" W.B.
School Bus). . « v v v v v v v . - - e | = === =~ B1 1L L f~ -]~ -] 1194 756
Rear Intermediate (212”7 W.B.
229" W,B. School Bus) . - |- i - ]-0-1- -f=-{-81 |- i~ |- | 1190 277
(use with dual carburetors) . ... 2,3,4{- |- |-}~ |- - |- - = |- 1|1 | 1267 219
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1 1/2", . . .. 3,4 |1 1 |1 ¢~ ~f-l-d-f-l=]=f=-8=1-1= 1~ 123 785
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4". . ... . - &k xIx]-1-]-0-]-]-O0x1-1-|-K~-|-1- |- 120 741
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1" . . .. ... N ARSI ESE S E L RS R ] B 2 121 661
Bolt, 5/167-24 x 1 1/4". . . .. - O P S P R U S A S I R b g N b gl R R 123 774
Nut. . . . .« oo - L SR L AR AR R AL LA AR AL 3 k1 120 368
Washer, lock . . .. .. ... - * I Ak (K[ KX XA (K| XK~ 120 214
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1". . . .. ... - K IxlEl-f-]-F-1-1-H0-1-1-1-B-|-1- ]I~ 120 647
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 1/4" . .. .. - ik hfhk ik kf-]~|-F~|-]~]-82[2]2]2 121 615
Nut. . . ... ... .... - ok [ KEih (] KE-|-|~-F-|~ -g2121212 120 369
Washer, lock .. ... .... - * Phfk gk kXt -]=-F~-]~]- 212122 120 382
11-10-15 SPACER (to frame bolt) (use with
dual carburetors) . . .+ o s o o o 4 |- == 1-f-|-0K- i~ 1-8- - 11 |- 8- |- |- |- |B1394 152
¥* Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice

A Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (! indicates B-l1 Series) {2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series) )
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series, Printed in- U.S.A.
* Indicates change or addition. Page 11-5 April 6, 1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952.




Page 11-6 TRUCK PARTS LIST EXHAUST

. MODEL CODES
9 p
z
" pu
L X T )
2 = 3 (
o M=zl (=] I= PART

CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION oluvjafu|o|xfE| O[T~ |3 (]| -|[>]>| NO. N

NOTES

Yindicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books,

" Series No. (I indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) {3 indicates B-3 Series) !4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in U.S.A.
December 31, 19852 Page 11-6




